
 

 

 

June 17, 2020 
 
 
 
To, 

The Manager, 

National Stock Exchange of India Limited 

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, 

Bandra Kurla Complex, 

Bandra East, Mumbai – 400051 

 

 To, 

The Manager 

BSE Limited 

P. J. Towers, Dalal Street 

Mumbai – 400001 

Subject: 

   

 
Dear Sir/Madam, 
 
Ref:  Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India   
          (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 (‘SEBI (SAST) 
          Regulations, 2011’) 
 
Sub: Revised Disclosure after correcting the Typographical Error 
 
With Reference to mail dated 12 June,2020 from BSE and w.r.t to the disclosure submitted on 15 
April, 2020, We hereby submit that due to inadvertent and typographical error instead of 
mentioning the Total Holding of acquirer after the acquisition Rs. 10,19,66,776 (Ten Crore 
Nineteen Lacs Sixty-Six Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy-Six), it was mentioned 
9,36,00,000(Nine Crore Thirty-Six Lacs). Except typographical error(s) there is/are no other 
change(s). 
 
Hence, submitting the revised disclosure as stated above. Request you to kindly take on record 
of the same. 
 
Enclosed revised disclosure as stated above. 
 
For and on behalf of Acquirers along with PACs  
 
  
Sd/-  
Mr. Alok Kumar Agarwal  
 
 
 
CC: 
 
 To, 
 The Compliance Officer  
 Alankit Limited  
 205-208, Anarkali Complex, 
 Jhandewalan Extension,  
 New Delhi – 110055, India 
  



 

 

 
April 15, 2020 
 
 
 
To, 

The Manager, 

National Stock Exchange of India Limited 

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, 

Bandra Kurla Complex, 

Bandra East, Mumbai – 400051 

 

 To, 

The Manager 

BSE Limited 

P. J. Towers, Dalal Street 

Mumbai – 400001 

Subject: 

   

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India 
(Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 (‘SEBI (SAST) 
Regulations, 2011’) 
 
Dear Sir/Madam, 
 
With reference to the above captioned subject, please note that we, Alka Agarwal and Alok 
Kumar Agarwal (collectively referred to as ‘Acquirers’) have acquired 4,665,929 (Forty Six Lacs 
Sixty Five Thousand Nine Hundred and Twenty Nine) Equity Shares representing 3.26% of the 
paid-up share capital of Alankit Limited (‘Target Company’) from October 10, 2018 to March 
27, 2020. 
 
Pursuant to the same, we are hereby submitting the disclosure as required under Regulation 
29(2) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 
. 
Kindly take the above information on your records. 
 
 
For and on behalf of Acquirers along with PACs 
 
Sd/- 
Mr. Alok Kumar Agarwal 
 
 
 
CC: 
To, 
The Compliance Officer 
Alankit Limited 
205-208, Anarkali Complex, 
Jhandewalan Extension, 
New Delhi – 110055, India 
 



 
 

Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) 

Regulations, 2011 

 

Name of the Target Company (TC) ALANKIT LIMITED 

Names of the Acquirer and Persons Acting 

in Concert (PAC)  

Alka Agarwal 

Alok Kumar Agarwal 

(Hereinafter collectively referred to as 

‘Acquirers’) 

 

Ankit Agarwal 

Sakshi Agarwal 

Pratishtha Garg 

Alankit Associates Private Limited 

Alankit Finsec Limited 

Alankit Assignments Limited 

(Hereinafter collectively referred to as ‘PACs’) 

Whether the Acquirer/Seller belongs to 

Promoter/Promoter group 

Yes 

 

Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where 

the shares of TC are Listed 

National Stock Exchange of India Limited 

BSE Limited 

Details of the acquisition as follows Number % w.r.t. total 

share/voting 

capital 

wherever 

applicable 

% w.r.t. 

total diluted 

share/voting 

capital of 

the TC 

Before the acquisition/disposal under 

consideration, holding of: 

a) Shares carrying voting rights 

Acquirer 

- Alka Agarwal 

- Alok Kumar Agarwal 

PACs 

- Ankit Agarwal 

 

 

 

 

37,00,000 

847 

 

40,00,000 

 

 

 

 

2.59 

0.00 

 

2.80 

 

 

 

 

2.59 

0.00 

 

2.80 



 
 

- Sakshi Agarwal 

- Pratishtha Garg 

- Alankit Associates Private Limited 

- Alankit Finsec Limited 

- Alankit Assignments Limited 

b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance 

(pledge/ lien/non-disposal 

undertaking/ others) 

c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by 

equity shares 

d) Warrants/convertible securities/any 

other instrument that entitles the 

acquirer to receive shares carrying 

voting rights in the TC (specify holding 

in each category) 

15,64,000 

44,36,000 

2,76,00,000 

2,80,00,000 

2,80,00,000 

 

 

Nil 

 

Nil 

 

 

 

 

Nil 

1.09 

3.10 

19.31 

19.59 

19.59 

 

 

NA 

 

NA 

 

 

 

 

NA 

1.09 

3.10 

19.31 

19.59 

19.59 

 

 

NA 

 

NA 

 

 

 

 

NA 

e) Total (a+b+c+d) 9,73,00,847 68.06 68.06 

Details of acquisition/sale 

a) Shares carrying voting rights 

acquired/sold 

- Alka Agarwal 

- Alok Kumar Agarwal 

b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by 

shares 

c) Warrants/convertible securities/any 

other instrument that entitles the 

acquirer to receive shares carrying 

voting rights in the TC (specify holding 

in each category) acquired/sold 

d) Shares encumbered/ invoked/released 

by the acquirer 

 

 

 

13,00,000 

33,65,929 

 

Nil 

 

 

 

 

Nil 

 

Nil 

 

 

 

0.91 

2.35 

 

NA 

 

 

 

 

NA 

 

NA 

 

 

 

0.91 

2.35 

 

NA 

 

 

 

 

NA 

 

NA 

e) Total (a+b+c+d) 46,65,929 3.26 3.26 

After the acquisition/sale, holding of: 

a) Shares carrying voting rights 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

Acquirer 

- Alka Agarwal 

- Alok Kumar Agarwal 

PACs 

- Ankit Agarwal 

- Sakshi Agarwal 

- Pratishtha Garg 

- Alankit Associates Private Limited 

- Alankit Finsec Limited 

- Alankit Assignments Limited 

b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer 

c) VRs otherwise than by equity shares 

d) Warrants/convertible securities/any 

other instrument that entitles the 

acquirer to receive shares carrying 

voting rights in the TC (specify holding 

in each category) after acquisition 

 

50,00,000 

33,66,776 

 

40,00,000 

15,64,000 

44,36,000 

2,76,00,000 

2,80,00,000 

2,80,00,000 

Nil 

Nil 

 

 

 

 

Nil 

 

3.50 

2.36 

 

2.80 

1.09 

3.10 

19.31 

19.59 

19.59 

NA 

NA 

 

 

 

 

NA 

 

3.50 

2.36 

 

2.80 

1.09 

3.10 

19.31 

19.59 

19.59 

NA 

NA 

 

 

 

 

NA 

e) Total (a+b+c+d) 10,19,66,776 71.33 71.33 

Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market 

/ off-market / public issue / rights issue 

/preferential allotment / inter-se transfer 

etc.) 

Open market – 10.10.2018 to 25.10.2018 

Off market – 27.03.2020 

Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or 

date of receipt of intimation of allotment of 

shares, whichever is applicable 

10.10.2018 to 27.03.2020 

Equity share capital / total voting capital of 

the TC before the said acquisition/sale 

INR 142,958,100/- (Indian Rupees Fourteen Crores 

Twenty Nine Lacs Fifty Eight Thousand and One 

Hundred Only) divided into 142,958,100 (Fourteen 

Crores Twenty Nine Lacs Fifty Eight Thousand and 

One Hundred) Equity Shares of face value of INR 1/- 

(Indian Rupees One Only) each. 

Equity share capital/ total voting capital of 

the TC after the said acquisition/sale 

INR 142,958,100/- (Indian Rupees Fourteen Crores 

Twenty Nine Lacs Fifty Eight Thousand and One 



 
 

Hundred Only) divided into 142,958,100 (Fourteen 

Crores Twenty Nine Lacs Fifty Eight Thousand and 

One Hundred) Equity Shares of face value of INR 1/- 

(Indian Rupees One Only) each. 

Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC 

after the said acquisition/sale 

INR 142,958,100/- (Indian Rupees Fourteen Crores 

Twenty Nine Lacs Fifty Eight Thousand and One 

Hundred Only) divided into 142,958,100 (Fourteen 

Crores Twenty Nine Lacs Fifty Eight Thousand and 

One Hundred) Equity Shares of face value of INR 1/- 

(Indian Rupees One Only) each. 

 

For and on behalf of Acquirers along with PACs 

 

 

Sd/- 

Mr. Alok Kumar Agarwal 

 

Place: New Delhi 

Date: April 15, 2020 

 


