June 17, 2020

To,
The Manager,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra East, Mumbai – 400051

To,
The Manager
BSE Limited
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400001

Subject:

Dear Sir/Madam,

Ref: <u>Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India</u>
(Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ('SEBI (SAST)
Regulations, 2011')

Sub: Revised Disclosure after correcting the Typographical Error

With Reference to mail dated 12 June,2020 from BSE and w.r.t to the disclosure submitted on 15 April, 2020, We hereby submit that due to inadvertent and typographical error instead of mentioning the Total Holding of acquirer after the acquisition Rs. 10,19,66,776 (Ten Crore Nineteen Lacs Sixty-Six Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy-Six), it was mentioned 9,36,00,000(Nine Crore Thirty-Six Lacs). Except typographical error(s) there is/are no other change(s).

Hence, submitting the revised disclosure as stated above. Request you to kindly take on record of the same.

Enclosed revised disclosure as stated above.

For and on behalf of Acquirers along with PACs

Sd/-Mr. Alok Kumar Agarwal

CC:

To, The Compliance Officer Alankit Limited 205-208, Anarkali Complex, Jhandewalan Extension, New Delhi – 110055, India

April 15, 2020

To,
The Manager,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra East, Mumbai – 400051

To,
The Manager
BSE Limited
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400001

Subject:

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ('SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011')

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above captioned subject, please note that we, Alka Agarwal and Alok Kumar Agarwal (collectively referred to as 'Acquirers') have acquired 4,665,929 (Forty Six Lacs Sixty Five Thousand Nine Hundred and Twenty Nine) Equity Shares representing 3.26% of the paid-up share capital of Alankit Limited ('Target Company') from October 10, 2018 to March 27, 2020.

Pursuant to the same, we are hereby submitting the disclosure as required under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011

.

Kindly take the above information on your records.

For and on behalf of Acquirers along with PACs

Sd/-

Mr. Alok Kumar Agarwal

CC: To, The Compliance Officer Alankit Limited 205-208, Anarkali Complex, Jhandewalan Extension, New Delhi – 110055, India

<u>Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)</u> <u>Regulations, 2011</u>

Name of the Target Company (TC)	ALANKIT LIMITED		
Names of the Acquirer and Persons Acting	Alka Agarwal		
in Concert (PAC)	Alok Kumar Agarwal		
	(Hereinafter	collectively re	eferred to as
	'Acquirers')		
	Ankit Agarwal		
	Sakshi Agarwal		
	Pratishtha Garg		
	Alankit Associat	es Private Limited	
	Alankit Finsec L	imited	
	Alankit Assignments Limited		
	(Hereinafter collectively referred to as 'PACs')		
Whether the Acquirer/Seller belongs to	Yes		
Promoter/Promoter group	oter/Promoter group		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where	National Stock Exchange of India Limited		
the shares of TC are Listed	es of TC are Listed BSE Limited		
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t.
		share/voting	total diluted
		capital	share/voting
		wherever	capital of
		applicable	the TC
Before the acquisition/disposal under			
consideration, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights			
Acquirer			
- Alka Agarwal	37,00,000	2.59	2.59
- Alok Kumar Agarwal	847	0.00	0.00
PACs			
- Ankit Agarwal	40,00,000	2.80	2.80

	- Sakshi Agarwal	15,64,000	1.09	1.09
	- Pratishtha Garg	44,36,000	3.10	3.10
	- Alankit Associates Private Limited	2,76,00,000	19.31	19.31
	- Alankit Finsec Limited	2,80,00,000	19.59	19.59
	- Alankit Assignments Limited	2,80,00,000	19.59	19.59
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance			
	(pledge/ lien/non-disposal			
	undertaking/ others)	Nil	NA	NA
c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by			
	equity shares	Nil	NA	NA
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any			
	other instrument that entitles the			
	acquirer to receive shares carrying			
	voting rights in the TC (specify holding			
	in each category)	Nil	NA	NA
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	9,73,00,847	68.06	68.06
De	tails of acquisition/ sale			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights			
	acquired/ sold			
	- Alka Agarwal	13,00,000	0.91	0.91
	- Alok Kumar Agarwal	33,65,929	2.35	2.35
b)	VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by			
	shares	Nil	NA	NA
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any			
	other instrument that entitles the			
	acquirer to receive shares carrying			
	voting rights in the TC (specify holding			
	in each category) acquired/sold	Nil	NA	NA
d)	Shares encumbered/ invoked/released			
uj	Shares encumbered, mvoked/released	Į.		
uj	by the acquirer	Nil	NA	NA
e)		Nil 46,65,929	NA 3.26	NA 3.26
e)	by the acquirer			

Acquirer			
- Alka Agarwal	50,00,000	3.50	3.50
- Alok Kumar Agarwal	33,66,776	2.36	2.36
PACs			
- Ankit Agarwal	40,00,000	2.80	2.80
- Sakshi Agarwal	15,64,000	1.09	1.09
- Pratishtha Garg	44,36,000	3.10	3.10
- Alankit Associates Private Limited	2,76,00,000	19.31	19.31
- Alankit Finsec Limited	2,80,00,000	19.59	19.59
- Alankit Assignments Limited	2,80,00,000	19.59	19.59
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	Nil	NA	NA
c) VRs otherwise than by equity shares	Nil	NA	NA
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any			
other instrument that entitles the			
acquirer to receive shares carrying			
voting rights in the TC (specify holding			
in each category) after acquisition	Nil	NA	NA
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	10,19,66,776	71.33	71.33
Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market	Open market - 10.10.2018 to 25.10.2018		
/ off-market / public issue / rights issue	Off market - 27.03.2020		
/preferential allotment / inter-se transfer			
etc.)			
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or	10.10.2018 to 27.03.2020		
date of receipt of intimation of allotment of			
shares, whichever is applicable			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of	INR 142,958,100/- (Indian Rupees Fourteen Crores		
the TC before the said acquisition/sale	Twenty Nine Lacs Fifty Eight Thousand and One		
	Hundred Only) divided into 142,958,100 (Fourteen		
	Crores Twenty	Nine Lacs Fifty Eig	ght Thousand and
	One Hundred) Equity Shares of face value of INR 1/-		
	(Indian Rupees One Only) each.		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of	INR 142,958,10	0/- (Indian Rupees	s Fourteen Crores
the TC after the said acquisition/sale	Twenty Nine L	acs Fifty Fight Th	ousand and One

	Hundred Only) divided into 142,958,100 (Fourteen
	Crores Twenty Nine Lacs Fifty Eight Thousand and
	One Hundred) Equity Shares of face value of INR 1/-
	(Indian Rupees One Only) each.
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC	INR 142,958,100/- (Indian Rupees Fourteen Crores
after the said acquisition/sale	Twenty Nine Lacs Fifty Eight Thousand and One
	Hundred Only) divided into 142,958,100 (Fourteen
	Crores Twenty Nine Lacs Fifty Eight Thousand and
	One Hundred) Equity Shares of face value of INR 1/-
	(Indian Rupees One Only) each.

For and on behalf of Acquirers along with PACs

Sd/-

Mr. Alok Kumar Agarwal

Place: New Delhi

Date: April 15, 2020